FLEA MARKET VENDOR AGREEMENT-Saturday, May 10, 2025

ARNOLIA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 1776 E. Joppa Road, Baltimore, MD 21234-3621

Please reserve space for me at the Flea Market sponsored by the Arnolia United Methodist Church (AUMC), to be held on the Church grounds on **Saturday**, **May 10**, **2025**, **from 9 AM until 2 PM**. The **rain date will be Saturday**, **May 17**, **2025**. By signing below and paying **\$25.00** for **each space reserved**, I agree to abide to the terms set forth as follows:

- 1. Vendor must be in place by 8:30 AM on the day of the Flea Market. In fairness to all vendors, Vendor shall remain until the close of the Flea Market at 2:00 PM. Published hours will be 9:00 am to 2:00 pm.
- 2. Each vendor space shall be approximately 100 square feet. <u>Vendor will provide their own tables and chairs</u>. Vendor spaces will be assigned in advance by AUMC. Vendor will sell from their assigned space only and will not exhibit beyond the perimeter of that space.
- 3. Vendor will be notified when the Vendor Agreement and payment are received if contact information is provided. Please clearly print name, complete address with zip code, phone number and email address.
- **4.** The area of the parking lot beside the vendor lawn is a **NO PARKING** area. After unloading, Vendor must move their vehicle to a space designated by AUMC personnel.
- **5.** Vendor shall be responsible for cleaning and removing all trash and debris from his/her space and taking it from the property.
- **6.** Vendor shall not be permitted to sell edibles of any kind. Please indicate on the Agreement form the type of items offered for sale (i.e., miscellaneous household, makeup/toiletries, jewelry, books, toys, clothing, etc.).
- 7. Vendor is responsible for individual State or County licenses and/or payment of taxes, if any, as required.
- **8.** By acceptance of this Vendor Agreement, Vendor expressly releases AUMC and the Board of Trustees from any liability for any damage, injury, or harm to any person or to any goods from any cause whatsoever.
- 9. If, for any reason, AUMC decides to cancel the Flea Market, then this Agreement shall become void, and all sums paid by the Vendor shall be refunded. The Flea Market will be considered valid and complete if, on the day of the Flea Market, AUMC terminates the Flea Market at 12:00 Noon or later due to weather or any other reason. The decision of AUMC shall be final as to any questions that may arise between the parties.
- 10. The full vendor fee is due with this signed Vendor Agreement. The Agreement becomes valid upon acceptance by AUMC. If the vendor needs to cancel for any reason, they must provide AUMC notice of cancellation at least 5 days prior to the Flea Market. All points not covered herein shall be subject to the decision of AUMC and shall bind the Vendor.
- 11. Return this Vendor Agreement with payment to: Arnolia United Methodist Church, attn. Flea Market 1776 E. Joppa Rd. Baltimore MD 21234-3621

Please make checks payable to **Arnolia United Methodist Church**.

12. PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY. Include your complete address, zip code, email address, & phone number. Questions? Email aumcfleamkt@arnolia.org or call Arnolia UMC at 410-665-7005.

VENDOR A	AGREEMENT: ARNO	LIA UMC FLEA MARI	KET, Saturday, May 1	10, 2025
Enclosed Is My Vendor Fee of: \$		forspace(s) @ \$25.00 <u>each</u> on May 10, 2025		
Name:		Phone:		
Address:			ZipCode:	
Email:		_I will be selling:		
Exhibitor Signature:		Date:		
========	========	========	:=======	
OFFICE USE ONLY:	Amount Paid \$	#	of Spaces	
CV6H	M/O	Dat	o Pac'd	INITIALS